BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

Project Name JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER CAFE
201 South Broadway, Suite 440

Address Camden, New Jersey 08103

Proposed Use Research Labs, Classrooms and Offices

Owner Rowan-Rutgers Board of Governors

APPLICABLE CODES

CODE REQUIREMENTS

Building UCC - International Building Code-New Jersey Edition 2015
Travel Distance - 300 Feet (Table 1017.2) w/ sprinkler system
Common Path of Travel - 100 feet (1016.2.1) w/ sprinkler system

Mechanical International Mechanical Code, 2015 Edition

_ _ _ - Dead-End - 20 feet (1020.4) for 'A-3' use, - 50 feet w/ sprinkler(1020.4) for 'B' use

Electrical National Electric Code, 2014 Edition
Corridor Clear Width - 44 inches (1020.2)

Plumbing National Standard Plumbing Code, 2015 Edition

. _ Number Exits Required - 2 exits for an occupant load of 500 or less

Energy Subcode International Energy Conservation Code 2015 - ASHRAE 90.1-2013 Project:

Accessibility ICC / ANSI A117.1 - 2009 JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
OCCUPANT LOAD (IBC Table 1004.1.2) CENTER - CAFE FITOUT

BUILDING DATA Prepared For:
Assembly - 15 sf Net / Occupant w/ tables & chairs

Rowan University - Rutgers Camden
Groups Assembly(A-2), Business(B) as a separated mixed use (IBC 508.4) Board of Governors

200 Federal Street, Suite 300
Camden, NJ 08103

Contract No: 16.07011.12

BUILDING HEIGHT

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

Allowable Height - 6 Stories 85 Feet
Type Type IIA
Sprinkled Fully Sprinklered Actual Height - 5 Stories 82 Feet
Building Height 82'-0" Number of Stories 5
BUILDING AREA
New
BUILDING GROSS AREA Floor Sq. Ft. Allowable Area - (First Floor) (A-2) - 46,400sf
(Foot Print) | HOK
First Floor 24,773 A - 2 Area of Renovation 797 sf ngle bO?ahr'] S%Lfr?,g?gge J g’l\ 0
: iladelphia,
Area of Renovation 797 sf t +1215940 3570 +1 215 940 3571
A - 2 Area (cafe) LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM
All reproduction & intellectual property rights reserved © 2016
Emergency Lighting and Exit Signs Per IBC 2015: Section 1008 & Section 1013 In Association with:
Required cKernan Jr. Architects
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS Hourly Fire Alarm & Smoke Detection Systems Per IBC 2015: Section 907, NFPA 72 & aaorerman r Arehitect
100 Dobbs Lane, Suite 204
CONSTRUCTION TYPE A Sprinkler and Standpipe Systems Per IBC 2015: Section 903 A :h:t H'('j', NJ ?8:34.
Fire Extinguishers Per IBC 2015: Section 906 U Ll ervenEnaineets:

Fire Separation Assemblies (IBC Chapter 7) VANDERWEIL 101 Grovers Mill Road

Fire Department Connection Per IBC 2015: Section 905 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
A-2 Use Separation (Table 508.4) 1 e Lep ' '
Key Plan

Exit Access and Interior Corridors (w/ sprinkler system) 0 EXIT REQUIREMENTS
Structural Frame including Columns and Girders (Spray coat UL #N708 - IBC Table 601) (*) 1 Dead end limit-maximum condition: B = 50 feet; A-3 = 20 feet (IBC 1020.4)
Floor Construction including Beams - (*) Travel distance to exit-maximum condition 300 Feet (w/ sprinkler - IBC 1017.2) T
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